	06-05-1	998	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 4006
ned 5.6.98 09/073639			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	1007288	389	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	Sess of receiving party(ies):
1) Mark W. Michael, 2) Robert Dawson, 3) H. Jim Fulford, Jr.,			
4) Mark I. Gardner, 5) Frederick N. Hause, 6) Bradley T. Moore,		Internal Address:	
and 7) Derick J. Wristers			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
ſ	Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: Of	NE AMD PLACE
		City Sunnyvale St	tate CA ZIP 94088-3453
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1	
X Assignment Merger			
Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: <u>1) 04/27/98; 2) 04/28/98; 3) 04/27/9</u> 6) 05/05/98; and 7) 04/30/98.	<u>8; 4) 04/27/98; 5) 04/30/98;</u>		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap 	plication, the execution date of		1) 04/27/98: 2) 04/30/98: 3) 04/29/98: 4) 04/27/98: 5) 04/30/ 5) 05/05/98: and 7) 04/30/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
"AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT HAVING AN INTERLEVEL INTERCONNECT			
COUPLED TO A SOURCE/DRAIN REGION(S) WITH SOU BOUNDARY OVERLAP AND REDUCED PARASITIC CA			
(Mark W. Michael, Robert Dawson, H. Jim Fulford, Jr., Man	rk I. Gardner,		
Frederick N. Hause, Bradley T. Moore, and Derick J. Wrister	rs)		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🕅	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Kent B. Chambers			
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, M	acPHERSON.		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL,			
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 7			
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP	95110	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41); .\$40,00
	`		rx 5.41)
6/05/1998 TTON11 00000079 192386 0907363	<i>.</i> /	-	Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		require	ed for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account 86 any amounts overpaid
~	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and corre	ect and any attached a	copy is a true copy of the original document.
Kent B. Chambers. Reg. No. 38,839	B.C.L.	<u>//</u>	5-6-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		dan di Canada di Kasara	

PATEN

Express Mail label number EM310041073US.

REEL: 9205 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mark W. Michael of Cedar Park, Texas Robert Dawson of Austin, Texas H. Jim Fulford, Jr. of Austin, Texas Mark I. Gardner of Cedar Creek, Texas Frederick N. Hause of Austin, Texas Bradley T. Moore of Austin, Texas Derick J. Wristers of Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT HAVING AN INTERLEVEL INTERCONNECT COUPLED TO A SOURCE/DRAIN REGION(S) WITH SOURCE/DRAIN **REGION(S) BOUNDARY OVERLAP AND REDUCED PARASITIC CAPACITANCE**

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 27 day of 4pr.(., 1998). Mulle phill

State of Texas)) County of Ravies) SS..

On April 27, 1998 before me, personally appeared Mark W. Michael, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)

on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. LORI MACKINNON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 29, 2000 Executed this 28 day of $4px_1$, 1978. Robert Dawson State of Texas County of Teavis SS..

On $\frac{4/28/98}{28}$ before me, personally appeared Robert Dawson, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



On 427,1998 before me, personally appeared H. Jim Fulford, Jr., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 2 -PATENT REEL: 9205 FRAME: 0876

Executed this $\frac{27}{1000}$ day of $\frac{4000}{1000}$, $19\frac{96}{1000}$.

State of Texas) County of TRavis) ss..

On Apple 27.1998 before me, personally appeared Mark I. Gardner, personally known to me of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

LORI MACKINNON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 29, 2000	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this <u></u> day	of <u>APRIC</u> , 19 <u>9</u> 5

State of Texas County of Thavis SS..

On 4/28/98 before me, personally appeared Frederick N. Hause, personally known to me br proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Frederick N. Hause

Executed this 5th day of <u>MA1</u>, 19<u>98</u>. Bradley T. Moore

State of Texas) County of $\neg RAV_{1} \leq 0$ ss...

On $\underline{May 5, 1997}$ before me, personally appeared Bradley T. Moore, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PEGGY S. PEPITONE WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 07/18/98 Executed this 22 day of 19^{-4} , 19^{-4} Derick J. Wristers

State of Texas) County of Tlavis) On <u>Apr 30</u> 1987 before me

On 1983 1983 before me, personally appeared Derick J. Wristers, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY